
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
On Call Soils & Materials Testing, Surveying Services 
and Structural Analysis (Multi-year Contract) 
RFP 20-500558 

Procurement Agent Danielle Swearingen 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same 
prices, terms and conditions 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Numbers 

On Call Soils & Materials Testing, Surveying Services 
and Structural Analysis (Multi-year Contract) 
RFP 20-500558 

1258332 – MATRIX Engineering Group Inc. 
1258333 – Corporate Environmental Risk Management (CERM) 
1258334 – ACCURA Engineering & Consulting Services, Inc. 
1258335 – United Consulting Group, Ltd. 

Contract Number, Contractor Name and 
Award Amount 

CPA 1258332 – Matrix Engineering Group Inc. 
Total Award Amount: $ 916,825.00 
$  220,000.00 – Award 
$  448,425.00 – CO1 
$  150,000.00 – CO2 
$      98,400.00 – CO3 

Amount Spent to Date $      749,869.63 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor 

Matrix Engineering Group, Inc. - Prime 
Amin Tomeh, - Principal & VP 
Years In Business: 25 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 21 

LSBE Participation: 20% 
Accura Engineering and Consulting Services (LSBE DeKalb – 
15%) 
Prashanthi Reddy, President/CEO 
3200 Presidential Drive, Atlanta, GA 30340 
Years in Business: 21 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 11 
Services: Geotechnical engineering, construction materials 
testing 
Amount Spent to Date: $80,685.00 

Palmer Engineering Company (LSBE DeKalb – 5%) 
Baku Patel, President 
3581 Habersham at Northlake Rd, Building M 
Tucker, GA 30084 
Years in Business: 42 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 7 
Services: Structural evaluations 
Amount Spent to Date: $33,550.00 

Attachment • UD Change Order Form




